PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Won Seob SONG	05/20/2011
Sung Yul WOO	05/20/2011
Boo Weon SONG	05/24/2011
Seong Han PARK	05/24/2011
Sung Jin PARK	05/24/2011
Hong Tae SONG	05/24/2011
Myoung Suk KWON	05/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	190 Yeocheon-dong, Nam-gu
City:	Ulsan-city
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	680-090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13142186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 745273-067

PATENT

REEL: 026496 FRAME: 0842

131

501575728

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Krebs
Total Attachments: 8 source=745273-067 ASSIGNMENT#page1. source=745273-067 ASSIGNMENT#page2. source=745273-067 ASSIGNMENT#page3. source=745273-067 ASSIGNMENT#page4. source=745273-067 ASSIGNMENT#page5. source=745273-067 ASSIGNMENT#page6. source=745273-067 ASSIGNMENT#page7. source=745273-067 ASSIGNMENT#page8.	tif .tif tif tif tif tif tif tif

PATENT REEL: 026496 FRAME: 0843

Docket No. 7	45273-067
--------------	-----------

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I/we), SONG, Won Seob, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 290-8 Yeonam-dong, Buk-gu, Ulsan 683-370 Republic of Korea, WOO, Sung Yul, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 102-1702 Hyundai I-Park 1-cha Apt., 1-5 Dalcheon-dong, Buk-gu, Ulsan 683-470 Republic of Korea, SONG, Boo Weon, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 102-605 Namun Lucky Apt. Boksan 2-dong, Jung-gu, Ulsan 681-754 Republic of Korea, PARK, Seong Han, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at Rm. 402 Cheonghan Housing, 399-3 Boksan-dong, Jung-gu, Ulsan 681-220 Republic of Korea, PARK, Sung Jin, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 115-1501 Doseong Garden Park Ok-dong, Nam-gu, Ulsan 680-080 Republic of Korea, SONG, Hong Tae, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at Ga-206, company housing of SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS 666-8 Yaksa-dong, Jung-gu, Ulsan 681-430, and KWON, Myoung Suk, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 113-1006 Lotte Castle Gold Yaeum-dong, Nam-gu, Ulsan 680-040 Republic of Korea,

have invented a

"METHOD OF PREPARING DICHLOROPROPANOL USING GLYCEROL WITH IMPROVED SELECTIVITY FOR DICHLOROPROPANOL"

for which (I/we) have executed application papers for U.S. patent application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.</u>, having a place of business located at <u>190 Yeocheon-dong</u>, <u>Nam-gu Ulsan-city 680-090 Rep. of Korea</u>, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (I/we), SONG, Won Seob, WOO, Sung Yul, SONG, Boo Weon, PARK, Seong Han, PARK, Sung Jin, SONG, Hong Tae and KWON, Myoung Suk do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS CO., LTD.,

its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Docket No.	745273-067

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHOD OF PREPARING DICHLOROPROPANOL USING GLYCEROL WITH IMPROVED SELECTIVITY FOR DICHLOROPROPANOL

Inventor: SONG, Won Seob

WITNESS MY HAND at Ulsan, Rep. of Korea

(city, state, country)

Name: SONG, Won Seob

Docket No.	745273-067

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHOD OF PREPARING DICHLOROPROPANOL USING GLYCEROL WITH IMPROVED SELECTIVITY FOR DICHLOROPROPANOL

Inventor: WOO, Sung Yul

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Ulsan</u>, <u>Rep. of Korea</u>

(city, state, country)

Name: WOO, Sung Yul

Docket No.	745273-067

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHOD OF PREPARING DICHLOROPROPANOL USING GLYCEROL WITH IMPROVED SELECTIVITY FOR DICHLOROPROPANOL

Inventor: SONG, Boo Weon

WITNESS MY HAND at Ulsan, Rep. of Korea

(city, state, country)

this day of (month), 2011 (year)

Yong Boo Weon

Name: SONG, Boo Weon

Docket No.	745273-067

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHOD OF PREPARING DICHLOROPROPANOL USING GLYCEROL WITH IMPROVED SELECTIVITY FOR DICHLOROPROPANOL

Inventor: PARK, Seong Han

WITNESS MY HAND at Ulsan, Rep. of Korea

Park seong han.

(city, state, country)

Name: PARK, Seong Han

Docket No.	745273-067

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHOD OF PREPARING DICHLOROPROPANOL USING GLYCEROL WITH IMPROVED SELECTIVITY FOR DICHLOROPROPANOL

Inventor: PARK, Sung Jin

WITNESS MY HAND at Ulsan, Rep. of Korea

(city, state, country)

this 24 day of (month) day of (year)

Name: PARK, Sung Jin

6636 98.192.30.146 2011-05-24 14:41:38

Docket No.	745273-067
D 0011001.0.	

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHOD OF PREPARING DICHLOROPROPANOL USING GLYCEROL WITH IMPROVED SELECTIVITY FOR DICHLOROPROPANOL

Inventor: SONG, Hong Tae

WITNESS MY HAND at Ulsan, Rep. of Korea

(city, state, country)

Name: SONG, Hong Tae

6636 98.192.30.146 2011-05-24 14:41:38

Docket No.	745273-067

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHOD OF PREPARING DICHLOROPROPANOL USING GLYCEROL WITH IMPROVED SELECTIVITY FOR DICHLOROPROPANOL

Inventor: KWON, Myoung Suk

WITNESS MY HAND at Ulsan, Rep. of Korea

(city, state, country)

Kwon Myoung Suk
Name: KWON, Myoung Suk